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GENERAL INFORMATION 

Name of Organization: 

Society Registration Number: 

Mailing Address: 

Contact Name & Phone Number: 

Email Address: 

Grant Amount Issued: 

GRANT INFORMATION 

Purpose of Grant
([SODLQ LQ GHWDLO KRZ WKH IXQGLQJ ZDV VSHQW�
3OHDVH QRWH� WKLV \HDU� ZH DGYLVHG WKDW WKH IXQGV ZHUH QRW WLHG WR \RXU RULJLQDO
UHTXHVW� EXW WR XVH WKH IXQGV DV EHVW GHHPHG E\ \RXU RUJDQL]DWLRQ�

Was This a New Program or Activity? If yes, please describe if the program was a success or 
needV improvement, and if it will continue in future years.

Whistler Community Services Society

S0025152

8000 Nesters Road, Whistler BC V0N1B8

Dave Clark, 

dave@mywcss.org

$10,045

Due to the sudden onset of the COVID-19 pandemic these funds were put towards salaries of 
outreach services staff to ensure we were able to keep up with demand of current programs while 
also creating new programs to support the community that were COVID specific. New programs 
included Quaranteens (support group for teens May - July),  Parenting Support (for parents with 
toddler and school aged kids), and Pre-Natal Support (for new expecting parents).  

Not a new program, but programs that saw unprecedented demand specifically during the first 4 
months of the pandemic (March - July 2020).  Outreach demands for mental and emotional health 
support increased more than double, and clients self identifying in crisis rose from 17% to 56% in 
the height of the first wave.  Outreach services also saw a demand increase in clients seeking 
assistance with navigating federal support programs.
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GRANT INFORMATION 

Additional Information: Please list any additional information regarding your grant WKDW you
would like WR report.

Grant Results – Financial Breakdown 

Annual Budget 
($) 

Grant $ZDUGHG
($) 

Provide a brief description of 
the specific amount that was 
spent. 

Salaries: 

General operations: 

One-time project / 
program: 

Physical asset(s): 

Rent (RMOW 
facilities): 

N/A 

Rent (other 
facilities): 

Other: 

Totals $  % (Grant amount ÷
 Annual budget amount) 

5,484 10045

14,606

0

0

0

0

20,090 10045 50

Although we didn't spend the grant specifically as we had originally planned on primarily 
Counselling Assistance, the grant did go towards outreach services and supported our ability to 
adapt, adjust, and ensure our core programs were able to continue operating without interruption.





Whistler Community Services Society

Fund Allocation Detail 04/01/2020 to 10/31/2020

Date Description Source JE# Amount Cumulative

Outreach services

5825 Wages

04-03-2020 REDACTED DD5956 J5 1,524.90 1,524.90 

04-03-2020 REDACTED DD5958 J7 1,530.88 3,055.78 

04-03-2020 REDACTED DD5967 J16 2,569.44 5,625.22 

04-03-2020 REDACTED DD5973 J22 1,633.92 7,259.14 

04-03-2020 REDACTED DD5979 J28 1,530.88 8,790.02 

04-17-2020 REDACTED DD5991 J64 1,500.50 10,290.52 

04-17-2020 REDACTED DD5992 J65 1,520.83 11,811.35 

04-17-2020 REDACTED DD5995 J68 2,516.19 14,327.54 

04-17-2020 REDACTED DD6001 J74 1,809.54 16,137.08 

04-17-2020 REDACTED DD6003 J76 1,499.78 17,636.86 

05-01-2020 REDACTED DD6009 J109 1,578.72 19,215.58 

05-01-2020 REDACTED DD6010 J110 1,770.08 20,985.66 

05-01-2020 REDACTED DD6012 J112 2,603.36 23,589.02 

05-01-2020 REDACTED DD6016 J116 1,633.92 25,222.94 

05-01-2020 REDACTED DD6018 J118 1,530.88 26,753.82 

05-15-2020 REDACTED DD6023 J172 1,530.88 28,284.70 

05-15-2020 REDACTED DD6024 J173 1,530.88 29,815.58 

05-15-2020 REDACTED DD6027 J176 2,510.08 32,325.66 

05-15-2020 REDACTED DD6031 J180 1,633.92 33,959.58 

05-15-2020 REDACTED DD6033 J182 1,530.88 35,490.46 

05-29-2020 REDACTED DD6039 J287 1,513.66 37,004.12 

05-29-2020 REDACTED DD6041 J289 1,530.88 38,535.00 

05-29-2020 REDACTED DD6046 J294 2,416.12 40,951.12 

05-29-2020 REDACTED DD6050 J298 1,612.06 42,563.18 

05-29-2020 REDACTED DD6053 J301 1,544.51 44,107.69 

06-12-2020 REDACTED DD6061 J350 1,530.88 45,638.57 

06-12-2020 REDACTED DD6063 J352 1,530.88 47,169.45 

06-12-2020 REDACTED DD6071 J360 2,391.36 49,560.81 

06-12-2020 REDACTED DD6076 J365 1,633.92 51,194.73 

06-12-2020 REDACTED DD6082 J371 1,530.88 52,725.61 

06-26-2020 REDACTED DD6093 J529 1,530.88 54,256.49 

06-26-2020 REDACTED DD6095 J531 1,530.88 55,787.37 

06-26-2020 REDACTED DD6102 J540 2,649.74 58,437.11 

06-26-2020 REDACTED DD6108 J546 1,689.23 60,126.34 

06-26-2020 REDACTED DD6114 J552 1,530.88 61,657.22 

07-10-2020 REDACTED DD6125 J643 1,162.88 62,820.10 

07-10-2020 REDACTED DD6127 J645 1,404.38 64,224.48 

07-10-2020 REDACTED DD6134 J652 2,805.30 67,029.78 

07-10-2020 REDACTED DD6140 J658 1,851.32 68,881.10 

07-10-2020 REDACTED DD6146 J664 940.61 69,821.71 



07-24-2020 REDACTED DD6157 J812 1,578.72 71,400.43 

07-24-2020 REDACTED DD6159 J814 1,530.88 72,931.31 

07-24-2020 REDACTED DD6167 J822 2,451.74 75,383.05 

07-24-2020 REDACTED DD6173 J828 1,633.92 77,016.97 

07-24-2020 REDACTED DD6179 J834 1,530.88 78,547.85 

08-07-2020 REDACTED DD6191 J936 1,566.76 80,114.61 

08-07-2020 REDACTED DD6193 J938 1,530.88 81,645.49 

08-07-2020 REDACTED DD6202 J947 1,331.39 82,976.88 

08-07-2020 REDACTED DD6208 J953 1,633.92 84,610.80 

08-07-2020 REDACTED DD6214 J959 1,530.88 86,141.68 

08-21-2020 REDACTED DD6226 J1139 773.41 86,915.09 

08-21-2020 REDACTED DD6228 J1141 1,530.88 88,445.97 

08-21-2020 REDACTED DD6243 J1157 2,173.06 90,619.03 

08-21-2020 REDACTED DD6245 J1159 1,683.60 92,302.63 

08-21-2020 REDACTED DD6251 J1165 1,530.88 93,833.51 

09-04-2020 REDACTED DD6264 J1276 1,387.36 95,220.87 

09-04-2020 REDACTED DD6266 J1278 1,518.92 96,739.79 

09-04-2020 REDACTED DD6275 J1287 1,965.98 98,705.77 

09-04-2020 REDACTED DD6281 J1293 751.18 99,456.95 

09-04-2020 REDACTED DD6286 J1298 1,530.88 100,987.83 

09-18-2020 REDACTED DD6300 J1398 1,522.03 102,509.86 

09-18-2020 REDACTED DD6302 J1400 1,518.20 104,028.06 

09-18-2020 REDACTED DD6311 J1409 1,254.33 105,282.39 

09-18-2020 REDACTED DD6317 J1415 940.15 106,222.54 

09-18-2020 REDACTED DD6323 J1421 1,530.88 107,753.42 

10-02-2020 REDACTED DD6336 J1536 1,530.88 109,284.30 

10-02-2020 REDACTED DD6338 J1538 1,513.49 110,797.79 

10-02-2020 REDACTED DD6346 J1546 2,431.11 113,228.90 

10-02-2020 REDACTED DD6352 J1553 1,633.92 114,862.82 

10-02-2020 REDACTED DD6357 J1558 794.88 115,657.70 

10-16-2020 REDACTED DD6371 J1671 1,530.88 117,188.58 

10-16-2020 REDACTED DD6373 J1673 1,518.92 118,707.50 

10-16-2020 REDACTED DD6387 J1687 1,633.92 120,341.42 

10-16-2020 REDACTED DD6393 J1693 1,530.88 121,872.30 

10-16-2020 REDACTED DD6381 J1702 2,273.70 124,146.00 

10-30-2020 REDACTED DD6424 J1940 1,751.72 125,897.72 

10-30-2020 REDACTED DD6431 J1957 1,597.44 127,495.16 

10-30-2020 REDACTED DD6410 J1970 1,003.32 128,498.48 

10-30-2020 REDACTED DD6418 J1974 2,245.72 130,744.20 

10-30-2020 REDACTED DD6408 J1986 1,597.44 132,341.64 

132,341.64 

Total Outreach services 132,341.64 

Generated On: 12/03/2020



 
 

 
 

 

A selection of 
newspaper ads from 
Pique Newsmagazine 
and facebook posts 
acknowledging 
support of the Resort 
Municipality of 
Whistler 


